## FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

04-27-2001

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original occuments or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and Trademarks.	lease record the attached dispiral documents of copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Michael Orschell	Name: Campbell Hausfeld/Scott Fetzer Compar
,	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ② No	APR 1 6 2001
3. Nature of conveyance:	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Street Address: 100 Production Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Harrison State: OH ZIP: 45030
Other	Ony. marrison State. On 2011.4.7(7)10
Execution Date: Arpil 6, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes 🖔 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/735,021	
	A D V. B No
Additional numbers att	tached? ☐ Yes 🗖 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Pamela J. Eblen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue	🖸 Enclosed
Internal Address. <u>Somes 1 Day 3 Marie</u>	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
	Addition250 to 15
Y 11 Podet	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: North Point 901 Lakeside Avenue	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Glaveland	
4/26/2001 DBYRNE 00000319 09735021	SE THIS SPACE
40.00.00	the shad convict a true convic
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infon	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
the original document.	1. Styles 4/12/01
Pamela J. Eblen	/Sighature 3 Date
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:

# ASSIGNMENT (Sole)

WHEREAS, inventions have been made by the undersigned in

### AIR COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY WITH VIBRATION DAMPING STRUCTURE

and are the subject of US Patent Application Serial No. 09/735,021, filed December 12, 2000, which application is further identified as Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue Docket No. 578340326089.

WHEREAS, Campbell Hausfeld/Scott Fetzer Company, a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 100 Production Drive, Harrison, Ohio 45030, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", desires to acquire all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest in the United States and throughout the world, in, to, and under said inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted to said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors, or assigns any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right, or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011717 FRAME: 0916 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Miskyl Ois Michael Orschell	olul	Date I signed this assignment	
Post Office Address	1160 <b>Mai</b> i	n Street, Brookville, Indiana 47012	
The above na		, known to me, appeared before me this ledged that the foregoing instrument was	
(Notarial Seal)		Linda C. Mew Notary Public  LINDA C  MY COMMISSION EXPIRATOR  RESIDING IN BUT	: NEW RES MARCH 9, 2005 PUBLIC